



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 393/2024**

**PARVEEN GOEL ALIAS PRAVEEN KUMAR GOEL THROUGH
HIS LRSAppellant**

Through: **Mr. S.N. Parasar Advocate**

versus

SH BITTU & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth Advocate along with
Mr. Sunil Singh, Manager and Mr.
Amit Kumar, Dy. Manager for
Insurance Company.
Mr. Manu Luv Shahalia, Advocate for
R-3. (Through VC)**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER
07.11.2024**

%

1. It is already 4:30 p.m.
2. List on 15.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/NI