



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 393/2024**

PARVEEN GOEL ALIAS PRAVEEN KUMAR GOEL THROUGH
HIS LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Mr. Ritik Singh,
Advs.

versus

SH BITTU & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Luv Shahalia, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are complete in the matter and the matter may be set down for hearing.
2. The record shows that the order dated 31.07.2025 has not been complied with by the parties.
3. Learned Counsel for the parties request for some time to comply with the same.
- 3.1 Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 11.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 15, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:32:52