



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 393/2024**

**PARVEEN GOEL ALIAS PRAVEEN KUMAR GOEL
THROUGH HIS LRS**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar & Mr. Ritik
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH BITTU & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Luv Shahalia, Advocate
for R-3. [M:-9818500977]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

11.12.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 22.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 11, 2025

'pv'